
 
GLOUCESTER COUNTY OFFICIALS – 2016 

6467 MAIN STREET 
GLOUCESTER, VA 23061 

as of November 23, 2016 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
 

OFFICE     TELEPHONE NO.   MAILING ADDRESS  
 
John C. Meyer, Jr., Chair   (H) 804-824-9334   7671 Belroi Road 
At Large     jmeyer@gloucesterva.info  Gloucester, VA 23061 
 
 
Phillip N. Bazzani, Vice Chair   (H) 804-642-5631   8116 Little England Road  
York District    pbazzani@gloucesterva.info Hayes, VA  23072 
 
 
Ashley C. Chriscoe    (H) 804-693-0471   P. O. Box 1691   
At Large     achriscoe@gloucesterva.info        Gloucester, VA  23061 
 
 
Christopher A. “Chris” Hutson  (H) 804-642-9900   P. O. Box 1609 
Gloucester Point District   chutson@gloucesterva.info Hayes, VA  23072 
 
 
Andrew “Andy” James, Jr.   (H) 804-693-3477    P. O. Box 303 
Ware District    ajames@gloucesterva.info  Gloucester, VA  23061 
 
 
Robert J. “JJ” Orth,     (H) 804-693-4762   6076 Seldon Pond Road   
Abingdon District    rorth@gloucesterva.info  Gloucester, VA 23061  
          
 
Michael R. “Mike” Winebarger   (H) 804-693-7922   5979 Glen Auburn Lane 
Petsworth District    mwinebarger@gloucesterva.info  Gloucester, VA  23061 
      
 
County Administrator   (O) 804-693-4042   P. O. Box 329 
J. Brent Fedors     FAX 804-693-6004   Gloucester, VA 23061 
      county.administrator@gloucesterva.info 
  
 
Deputy County Administrator  (O) 804-693-4042   P. O. Box 329 
Garrey W. Curry, Jr., P.E.    FAX 804-824-2445   Gloucester, VA  23061 
      gcurry@gloucesterva.info 
 
 
 
Meeting Times:   All meetings are to be held on the first & third Tuesday of each  
     month to begin at 7:00 p. m. (Unless otherwise noted). No  
     meetings are scheduled on the third Tuesday for the months of 

June, July, August & December. 
 

Location:    All meetings are to be held in the Colonial Courthouse,  
     6504 Main Street, Gloucester, VA 23061 (Unless otherwise noted). 
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OFFICE     TELEPHONE NO.    MAILING ADDRESS 
 
Accounting Manager   (O) 804-693-6927     6467 Main Street 
Amy Santiago     FAX 804-693-0061   Gloucester, VA 23061 
      asantiago@gloucesterva.info 
 
 
Chief Animal Control Officer  (O) 804-693-5290    P. O. Box 329 
Stephen T. “Steve” Baranek  FAX 804-693-1205    Gloucester, VA 23061 
      sbaranek@gloucesterva.info 
 
County Assessor    (O) 804-693-1325   6489 Main Street 
Derek Green     FAX 804-824-2446   Gloucester, VA  23061 
      dgreen@gloucesterva.info 
 
County Attorney    (O) 804-693-5575   P. O. Box 1309 
Edwin “Ted” Wilmot    FAX 804-693-2530   Gloucester, VA 23061 
 
 
Buildings & Grounds Division Dir. (O) 804-693-6269     P. O. Box 329 
C. Wesley “Wes” McIntyre, Jr.  FAX 804-693-1481   Gloucester, VA 23061 
      cmcintyre@gloucesterva.info 
 
 
Building Official    (O) 804-693-2744   P. O. Box 329 
Paul F. Koll      FAX 804-824-2440   Gloucester, VA  23061 
      pkoll@gloucesterva.info 
 
 
Clerk of the Circuit Court  (O) 804-693-2502   7400 Justice Drive, Suite 327 
Margaret Walker     FAX 804-693-2186           Gloucester, VA 23061 
      mwalker@gloucesterva.info 
 
 
Commissioner of the Revenue  (O) 804-693-3451   6489 Main Street, Suite 137 
Kevin A. Wilson    FAX 804-693-3581   Gloucester, VA 23061 
      kwilson@gloucesterva.info 
     
 
Commonwealth’s Attorney  (O) 804-693-4995   P. O. Box 456 
Holly B. Smith     FAX 804-693-9425   Gloucester, VA 23061 
      hsmith@gloucesterva.info 
 
 
Director of Community Engagement  (O) 804-693-5730   P. O. Box 1306 
Christi A. Lewis    FAX 804-824-2443     Gloucester, VA 23061 
      clewis@gloucesterva.info 
 
 
Director of Economic Development (O) 804-693-1415     P. O. Box 915 
Sherry Spring    FAX 804-824-2448   Gloucester, VA 23061 
      sspring@gloucesterva.info 
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OFFICE     TELEPHONE NO.    MAILING ADDRESS 
 
Emergency Management   (O) 804-693-1390   P. O. Box 329 
Coordinator     FAX 804-693-0559   Gloucester, VA  23061 
C. Creig Moore       cmoore@gloucesterva.info          
   
 
Director of Engineering    (O) 804-693-5480   P. O. Box 329 
Brian D. Lewis    FAX 804-693-1481   Gloucester, VA  23061 
        blewis@gloucesterva.info   
 
 
Environmental Programs   (O) 804-693-1217   P. O. Box 329 
Administrator     FAX 804-824-2442   Gloucester, VA  23061 
Scott Rae     srae@gloucesterva.info 
 
 
Director of Financial Services  (O) 804-693-6927     6467 Main Street 
Stephanie Tinsley    FAX 804-693-0061     Gloucester, VA 23061 
      stinsley@gloucesterva.info 
 
 
Acting Health Director    (O) 804-693-2445     P. O. Box 415 
Ted Tweel, M. D., MPH   (O) 804-758-2381     Saluda, VA 23149 
      FAX 804-758-4828 
 
 
Director of Human Resources  (O) 804-693-5690    6467 Main Street 
Patricia K. “Pat” Michura   FAX 804-693-1200    Gloucester, VA 23061 
      pmichura@gloucesterva.info. 
 
 
Director of Information Technology (O) 804-693-1108     6382 Main Street 
Vacant     FAX 804-693-2165     Gloucester, VA 23061 
       
 
 
Director of Library Services  (O) 804-693-2998     P. O. Box 2380 
Diane M. Rebertus    FAX 804-693-1477     Gloucester, VA 23061 
      drebertus@gloucesterva.info 
 
 
Director, Middle Peninsula  (O) 804-693-3088   P. O. Box 3125 
Local Probation/Pretrial Services (O) 804-445-0600   Tappahannock, VA 22560 
Hope Brooks     FAX 804-445-0725        
      hopebrooks_mplp@yahoo.com 
 
 
Director of Parks,     (O) 804-693-2355   P. O. Box 329 
Recreation & Tourism   FAX 804-824-2450   Gloucester, VA  23061 
Carol Steele     csteele@gloucesterva.info 
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OFFICE     TELEPHONE NO.    MAILING ADDRESS 
 
Director of Planning & Zoning    (O) 804-693-1224    P. O. Box 329  
Anne Ducey-Ortiz    FAX 804-824-2441   Gloucester, VA 23061 
      aducey@gloucesterva.info 
 
 
Director of Public Utilities  (O) 804-693-1230     P. O. Box 329 
James C. “Chris” Dawson    FAX 804-693-4664   Gloucester, VA 23061 
      jdawson@gloucesterva.info  
       
 
Purchasing Agent     (O) 804-693-6235    6467 Main Street 
William A. “Bill” Lindsey   FAX 804-693-0061    Gloucester, VA 23061 
      blindsey@gloucesterva.info 
  
 
Superintendent of Schools  (O) 804-693-1425     6099 T. C. Walker Road  
Walter R. Clemons, Ph.D.   wclemons@gc.k12.va.us      Gloucester, VA  23061 
  
 
Sheriff     (O) 804-693-1371   7502 Justice Drive 
Darrell W. Warren, Jr.    FAX 804-693-1444   Gloucester, VA 23061  
      dwarren@gloucesterva.info 
 
 
Director of Social Services  (O) 804-693-2671     P. O. Box 1390 
Beth Barry      FAX 804-693-5511     Gloucester, VA 23061 
      Zane.Barry@dss.virginia.gov 
 
 
Treasurer     (O) 804-693-2141   6489 Main Street 
Tara Thomas     FAX 804-693-2631   Gloucester, VA 23061 
      tthomas@gloucesterva.info 
  
 
Unit Coordinator – Virginia    (O) 804-693-2602   P. O. Box 156 
Cooperative Extension Service  FAX 804-693-1383     Gloucester, VA  23061 
Krista Gustafson    kgustaf@vt.edu 
            
 
Voter Registrar    (O) 804-693-3659     P. O. Box 208 
Barbara A. “Bobbi” Morgan  FAX 804-693-3831     Gloucester, VA 23061 
      bamorgan@gloucesterva.info 
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